
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500933
DATE : 14.04.2025

REQ TITLE : 1- SIC AVRs of BSDGS

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 28.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501688

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 SERVICE TO SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND
COMMISSION AVR COSIMAT N+1. VENDOR SHOULD
SUPPLY, INSTALL, COMMISSIONING OF 1 NO. AVR
FOR BSDGB3
) GENERATOR.2. ITS INCLUDES SITE INSTALLATION
OF NEW AVR AFTER REMOVING THE EXISTINGONE,
CONFIGURATION & SITE TESTING AS PER THE EXI
STING PROCESS ONE,CONFIGURATION & SITE
TESTING AS PER THE EXISTING PROCESS3. PARTY
SHOULD QUOTE THE PRICE IN AED ONLY WITH
DETAILED
SPLIT UP FORTHE COST.4. DEWA WILL INFORM THE
DATES FOR THE WORK IN ADVANCE DURING
THERESPECTIVE UNIT OUTAGE & PROVIDE
REQUIRED PERMI
T TO WORK.5. PARTY SHOULD PROVIDE THE
SERVICE & TEST REPORTS FOR THE AVR.6.
PAYMENT WILL BE DONE UPON COMPLETION OF
THE WORK CERTIFI
ED BY DEWAENGINEER (ON PRO-RATA BASIS).7.
PARTY SHOULD GIVE WARRANTY OF AT LEAST
ONE YEAR.8. DETAILS OF  AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE
REGULATOR

         1 JOB
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REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
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 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500933
DATE : 14.04.2025

REQ TITLE : 1- SIC AVRs of BSDGS
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 AVR : REGULATOR_VOLTAGE;TYPE: COMPACT;
OUTPUT VOLTAGE: 80VAC;INPUT VOLTAGE:90 TO
250/250 TO 500VAC; VA RATING: 4/6VA; AMPERAGE:
7A;
PHASE: 3PH;FREQUENCY RATING: 50/60HZ;MFR:
AVK HOLDING A/S: MPN: COSIMAT N+:
MFR:CONEX:ADDITIONAL INFO: TEMPERATURE
RATING: -25 TO 70
DEG C;APPLICATION:EMERGENCY
BSDG;AVK/DREIECH; CONEX; FA: 8360612; KKS
CODE: 00XKA-03-6401EXISTING AVR S.NO:
89932010-001FOR ANY TECH
NICAL CLARIFICATIONS PLEASE CONTACT MR.
AMEER SHAIK0553876541 / 048024554 EMAIL :
AMEER.SHAIK@DEWA.GOV.AE  (OR) MR.
SAIFALSUBOUSI 05
07447487 / 043226276 EMAIL :
SAIF.ALSUBOUSI@DEWA.GOV.AE
(OR)MR.MUDASSAR 0562721022 / 043226284 EMAIL
:MUDASSAR.ASGHAR@DEWA.GOV.AE

2 ITEM-00001 SERVICE TO SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND
COMMISSION AVR COSIMAT N+ 1. VENDORSHOULD
SUPPLY, INSTALL, COMMISSIONING OF 1 NO. AVR

         1 JOB

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500933
DATE : 14.04.2025

REQ TITLE : 1- SIC AVRs of BSDGS

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 28.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501688

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

FOR BSDG(B
2GENERATOR. 2.ITS INCLUDES SITE INSTALLATION
OF NEW AVR AFTER REMOVINGTHE EXISTING ONE,
CONFIGURATION & SITE TESTING AS PER THE EXIS
TINGPROCESS REQUIREMENTS. 3.PARTY SHOULD
QUOTE THE PRICE IN AED ONLY WITHDETAILED
SPLIT UP FOR THE COST. 4. DEWA WILL INFORM
THE DAT
ES FOR THEWORK IN ADVANCE DURING THE
RESPECTIVE UNIT OUTAGE & PROVIDE
REQUIREDPERMIT TO WORK. 5.PARTY SHOULD
PROVIDE THE SERVICE & T
EST REPORTS FORTHE AVR. 6.PAYMENT WILL BE
DONE UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK
CERTIFIED BYDEWA ENGINEER (ON PRO-RATA
BASIS). 7.PARTY SH
OULD GIVE WARRANTY OF ATLEAST ONE YEAR.
8.DETAILS OF  AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR
AVR :REGULATOR_VOLTAGE; TYPE: COMPACT;
OUTPUT VOLT
AGE: 80VAC; INPUTVOLTAGE:90 TO 250/250 TO
500VAC; VA RATING: 4/6VA; AMPERAGE: 7A;
PHASE:3PH;FREQUENCY RATING: 50/60HZ; MFR:
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AVK HOLD
ING A/S: MPN: COSIMAT N+:MFR:CONEX:
ADDITIONAL INFO: TEMPERATURE RATING: -25 TO
70DEG C;APPLICATION:EMERGENCY BSDG;
AVK/DREIECH; CON
EX; FA: 8360612; KKS CODE:00XKA-03-6401
EXISTING AVR S.NO: 89932010-001 FOR ANY
TECHNICALCLARIFICATIONS PLEASE CONTACT MR.
AMEER SHA
IK 0553876541 / 048024554EMAIL :
AMEER.SHAIK@DEWA.GOV.AE  (OR) MR. SAIF
ALSUBOUSI 0507447487 /043226276 EMAIL :
SAIF.ALSUBOUSI@DEWA.
GOV.AE (OR)MR.MUDASSAR 0562721022/ 043226284
EMAIL :MUDASSAR.ASGHAR@DEWA.GOV.AE

3 ITEM-00001 SERVICE TO SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND
COMMISSION AVR COSIMAT N+ 1. VENDORSHOULD
SUPPLY, INSTALL, COMMISSIONING OF 1 NO. AVR
FOR BSDG (
A2)GENERATOR. 2. ITS INCLUDES SITE
INSTALLATION OF NEW AVR AFTER REMOVINGTHE
EXISTINGONE, CONFIGURATION & SITE TESTING
AS PER THE EX

         1 JOB
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ISTINGPROCESS REQUIREMENTS. 3. PARTY
SHOULD QUOTE THE PRICE IN AED ONLY
WITHDETAILED SPLIT UP FOR THE COST. 4. DEWA
WILL INFORM THE
DATES FOR THEWORK IN ADVANCE DURING THE
RESPECTIVE UNIT OUTAGE & PROVIDE
REQUIREDPERMIT TO WORK. 5. PARTY SHOULD
PROVIDE THE SERVICE
 & TEST REPORTS FORTHE AVR. 6. PAYMENT WILL
BE DONE UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK
CERTIFIEDBY DEWA ENGINEER (ON PRO-RATA
BASIS). 7. PA
RTY SHOULD GIVE WARRANTY OFAT LEAST ONE
YEAR. 8. DETAILS OF  AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE
REGULATOR AVR :REGULATOR_VOLTAGE; TYPE:
COMPACT; OUTP
UT VOLTAGE: 80VAC; INPUTVOLTAGE:90 TO 250/250
TO 500VAC; VA RATING: 4/6VA; AMPERAGE: 7A;
PHASE:3PH;FREQUENCY RATING: 50/60HZ; MFR: A
VK HOLDING A/S: MPN: COSIMAT N+:MFR:CONEX:
ADDITIONAL INFO: TEMPERATURE RATING: -25 TO
70DEG C;APPLICATION:EMERGENCY BSDG;
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REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500933
DATE : 14.04.2025

REQ TITLE : 1- SIC AVRs of BSDGS

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 28.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032501688

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
FOR L1 STATION EMD.

Service to supply, installation and commission AVRs of BSDGS (B2, B3,

A2)

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.
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REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500933
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REQ TITLE : 1- SIC AVRs of BSDGS
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SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP
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DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


